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Scholarship Name Donor # Amount
yrs to 

claim
Criteria Full Description Checklist

1 410 Bravo Award Devyn Gale Legacy Fund 3 500$        N/A Successfully employed by the BC Wildfire Service after completion of the Jr. Fire Crew Program Automatic

2 BC Hydro Scholarship BC Hydro 2 1,500$    1
A student going into a STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering or Math) field.  Dedicated Application 

form must be fill in and sent to donors after selection.  
Checklist B

3
Bill and Audrey King Scholarship

Mr. Bill King 1 300$        2
For a student pursuing the social sciences and a career in public service. Must attend a registered 

Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

4 Bill Grace Memorial Bursary Canadian Ski Patrol 1 900$        2
For a student going into first responder ie emergency medical technician or a student going into a 

career in adventure tourism. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

5 Bill Nimilowicz Bursary
Bill Nimilowicz Bursary 

Fund
1 1,400$    2

Pursuing a career in a medical field, forestry or a trade.  Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

6
CMH Heli-Skiing & Summer Adventures 

Scholarship Award

CMH Heli-Skiing and 

Summer Adventures 1 1,000$    15 mo

Interested in academics, the environment, outdoor pursuits and community activities.  Ideally, the 

recipient will pursue a career in adventure tourism, hospitality operations, outdoor education, food 

services, massage therapy, maintenance-related trades and/ or environmental studies. Attending 

University, College, Technical Institute or PCTIA approved institution.
Checklist A

7
Columbia Basin Trust Youth Community Service 

Award
Columbia Basin Trust 3 2,000$    N/A

Based on volunteer service.  
Checklist A

8 Columbia Power Corporation Bursary
Columbia Power 

Corporation
1 500$        1

Demonstrate real desire to excel, but not necessarily achieved highest GPA (marks).  Funding can only 

be applied to tuition/books. Checklist A

9
Community Futures Revelstoke Business 

Scholarship

Community Futures 

Development Corporation 

of Revelstoke

1 685$        2

1st choice: Entering post secondary training to pursue a career in small business. 2nd choice: Entering 

a post secondary business or commerce institution. 3rd choice:  Academic achievement & need. Must 

attend a registered Canadian Institution
Checklist B

10
Community Futures Revelstoke Volunteer 

Award

Community Futures 

Development Corporation 

of Revelstoke

1 685$        2

Volunteering in the community.  Cannot include volunteer work used for school credit.  Describe 

volunteer roles, what you get out of volunteering, # of hours, and supervisor contact information. Must 

attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist B

11 Curtis Magarian Memorial Scholarship
Curtis Magarian Memoria 

Fund
1 500$        2

For a student demonstrating excellence in music and industrial education.  Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution.
Checklist B

12 Dan Boles Memorial
Friends and Family of Dan 

Boles
1 560$        2

A student who demonstrates passion and respect for the outdoors. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution.
Checklist A

13 Daniel Levesque Memorial Scholarship
Daniel Levesque 

Memorial Fund
1 575$        2

Graduating student who is dedicated to the music program and who has shown leadership amongst his 

or her peers. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist B

14 Darrell (Rocky) Robinson Memorial Local Musicians Benefit 1 595$        2 Music student planning on continuing with music. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution. Checklist B

15 Dennis Lewsey Memorial Scholarship Lewsey Family 1 1,020$    2
Entering a post-secondary school in BC unless program not available in BC. Must attend a registered 

Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

16 Devyn Gale Legacy Fund Scholarship Devyn Gale Legacy Fund 1 1,500$    2
This scholarship is awarded to the recipient of the RSS Top All-Round Student Award.  Must attend a 

registered Canadian Institution.
Automatic

17 District Authority Awards Province of BC 5 1,250$    5

Excel in Fine Arts, Applied Skills, Physical Activity, Trades, Community Service, Indigenous Languages & 

Culture, and/or Second Languages. Must submit display, portfolio or evidence of excellence in chosen 

area. Committee may consider attendance, work habits, area teacher recommendation.
Checklist A

18 Dorothea Lundell Memorial Scholarship
Dorothea Lundell 

Memorial
1 1,170$    2

Enrolled in French 12; strong work ethic throughout year, recommend a school-based mark of "A".  

Students must apply if they want to be considered.Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

19 Downie Timber Scholarship Downie Timber Ltd. 3 1,200$    2

First choice: Relative of persons currently working at Downie/Selkirk.

If open to non Downie/Selkirk family members, a student pursuing post-secondary pursuits including 

Natural Resource Management, Environmental Studies, Trades and Technical Diplomas.

Checklist A

20 Dramatic Order of the Knights of Khorassan
Dramatic Order of the 

Knights of Khorassan
2 575$        2

Achievement, Service to school & community, financial need. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution. Checklist B

21 EMCON Services Bursary EMCON Services 1 500$        1
Child/grandchild of EMCON Services employee; must state why deserve a bursary & plans for it.  Must 

submit a current photo.
Checklist A

22 Ethel McCracken Memorial Scholarship 1 575$        2 For a student pursuing a career as an X-Ray technician; or a student entering the health  field. Checklist A

23 Florence and Jack Carten Scholarship Jack Carten 1 275$        2
Preference to a student pursuing a career in teaching; positive attitude; good academic standard (75% 

or higher); cares about others. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A
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24 Fred Olynyk Bursary Revelstoke Credit Union 1 3,000$    18 mo
Cascadia Credit Union member since September of previous year.   Transcript and essay required.  See 

website, Ms Williams or Mr Wilson for information on essay.
Checklist B

25 G. Richard Bursary
Richard Family

1 545$        2
Deserving student going into aeronautics, or  engineering. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution. Checklist A

26
Grad 2006 Bursary

Grad 2006 Bursary Fund 1 435$        2
Pursuing post secondary school in vocation or trade. Demonstrate an aptitude for chosen trade. Must 

attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

27 Grad 2009 Bursary Grad 2009 Bursary Fund 1 275$        2
Pursuing post-secondary education/training in a vocation or trade (broadly defined).   Must 

demonstrate an aptitude for chosen trade.  Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

28 Helen Hammond Memorial
Helen Hammond 

Memorial Fund
1 295$        2

Highest achieving student pursuing a career in elementary education.  Student must apply; this is not 

an automatic award. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

29 Hillcrest Campbell Award Hillcrest Campbell Fund 2 1,760$    2
Pursuing post-secondary education. Demonstrated financial need, academic competency consistent 

with educational goals; good work habits. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

30 Indigenous Education Scholarship
Aboriginal Education 

Committee
3 500$        N/A

Must be a student who identifies Indigenous and be identified within the Indigenous Education 

Program. Letter should include reasons why students have selected their education choice. If more 

than 3 applicants qualify, preference shall be given to students who have demonstrated leadership in 

Indigenous Education. 
Checklist A

31 Jack Adam Memorial Bursary
Friends and Family of Jack 

Adam
1 570$        2

Graduate going into a mechanical or construction trade. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution.
Checklist A

32 James Cameron Memorial Fund Rotary Club (Foundation) 1 750$        2
This is an automatic scholarship that will go to the top RSS grad.  It is determined in the fall after 

graduation. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Automatic

33 James Cameron Scholarship - Rotary Rotary Club 1 750$        2
This is an automatic scholarship that will go to the top RSS grad.  It is determined in the fall after 

graduation. Automatic

34 Jeff Nicholson Life Sciences Scholarship
Jeff Nicholson Memorial 

Fund
1 1,575$    2

Given to a student who has attained  high levels of achievement  in Biology 11 & 12 and who intends to 

pursue post secondary studies in a Life Sciences field.  Must attend an accredited Canadian post-

secondary institute.

Checklist A

35 Jim Ottenbreit Memorial Bursary Sharon Ottenbreit 1 350$        2
Pursuing trades training with preference given to those seeking a building construction trade. Must 

attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

36 June and Jim English Scholarship English Family 1 275$        2

The award will be granted with preference given to a student enrolled in both History 12 and Geography 

12.  Should there be no student meeting these criteria, then a student will be selected with similar 

social science-oriented educational achievements.   Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

37 Knights of Pythias Bursary Knights of Pythias 1 1,195$    1 Achievement and financial need.  Must attend an accredited Canadian post-secondary institution. Checklist B

38
Kootenay Lodge 15 Masonic Bursary in Memory 

of Bill Gill

Revelstoke Masons 

(Kootenay Lodge 15)
2 1,000$    1

#1 - Child or step-child of member in good standing of the Revelstoke Masonic, Royal Arch, 

Preceptetory, Shrine or Eastern Star organizations.Preference given to first generation.  Needs of 

applicant will be taken into consideration. 

2nd - Entering trades school.

Checklist B

39 LeBuke Family Scholarship Revelstoke Dental Clinic 1 665$        2

Any Grade 12 patient of record of the Revelstoke Dental Centre, that is both on the Academic and 

Work Ethic Honor Roll; and who also demonstrates leadership and volunteering in the community.  

Must attend an accredited Canadian post-secondary institute.
Checklist B

40 Lee Scholarship
Lee Family/Canyon 

Hotsprings
1 545$        2

Community service, volunteer work, good academic standing, positive attitude in school, cares about 

others, possibly the valedictorian. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution Checklist A

41 Lina Brazal Sihlis Scholarship Lina Brazal Sihlis 1 275$        2

First Choice:  Someone who has played baseball in a competitive capacity, preferably over the past 

three consecutive years, and who is pursuing academic post secondary education.  Alternatively, 

someone who volunteers 30 hours to Minor Ball. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.

or:

An athletic student who is actively involved and excels in Track & Field.  Must be of good character and 

participate well as a team member.

Checklist B

42 Louis Rota Memorial Fund Bursary Louie Rota Memorial Fund 1 390$        2
Pursuing education/training in a vocation or trade. Must demonstrate an aptitude for their chosen 

trade.  Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

43 MacKenzie Dental Centre Scholarship MacKenzie Dental Centre 2 500$        2
A deserving student, with good work ethic,who has contributed positively to the classroom

Checklist B

44 Mary Daem Bursary Mary Daem Bursary Fund 5 575$        2
Demonstrated financial need; up to $500 for textbooks, software and computer equipment/supplies 

required for registered courses. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A
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45 Michelle Jones Memorial Scholarship
Friends and Family of 

Michelle Jones
1 985$        2

Academic achievement and positive contributions to school and community. Must attend a registered 

Canadian Institution.
Checklist B

46 Pat Wadey Memorial Scholarship
Revelstoke Youth Soccer 

Association
2 1,000$    2

Significant contribution to the sport of soccer either as an athlete or in providing service as a coach or 

official.
Checklist B

47 Peter Grauer Memorial Scholarship
Peter Grauer Memorial 

Fund
1 530$        2

The award will be granted with preference given to a student enrolled in both History 12 and Geography 

12, and a secondary preference given to a student enrolled in History 12 only.  Should there be no 

student meeting these criteria then the scholarship will be awarded to a student demonstrating an 

interest in History.   Must attend a registered Canadian Institution

Checklist A

48 Queen Victoria Staff Association  Bursary
Queen Victoria Hospital 

Staff Association
1 500$        1

Child in the care of an active Queen Victoria Hospital Staff Association Member (minimum 2 year 

membership).  A deserving student who contributes positively to the school and community 

environment. The 1 year deadline may be extented.

Checklist A

49 Revelstoke Acrobats Club Scholarship

Revelstoke Acrobats 

Trampoline and Tumbling 

Club

2 1,000$    2

1. The candidate must have been part of a competitive team

2. The candidate must have competed in the last three years or the candidate must have been part of 

CIT program for at least 2 seasons.

Checklist B

50 Revelstoke Aquaducks Scholarship
Revelstoke Summer Swim 

Club
var 600$        20 mo

Full-time member of Aquaducks summer swim club for min. 5 years between grade 7 and 12. 20 

volunteer coaching hours for summer swim club.   
Checklist B

51 Revelstoke Arts Council Scholarship Revelstoke Arts Council 1 1,000$    1
Pursuing post-secondary school in the arts, theatre, audio technician, or museum and archives field. 

Checklist B

52 Revelstoke Childcare Society Bursary
Revelstoke Childcare 

Society
1 500$        1

Entering a recognized Early Childhood Education program (not Elementary Education). Essay/Paper:  

Introducing self, outlining their philosophy of early childhood development & overview of volunteer 

work & work experience with children.

Checklist B

53 Revelstoke Community Band Scholarhip
Revelstoke Community  

Band
1 500$        2

Graduating student who is dedicated to the music program and who has shown leadership amongst his 

or her peers
Checklist A

54
Revelstoke Community Forest Corporation 

Scholarship

Revelstoke Community 

Forest Corporation
2 1,100$    2

1.  Son or daughter of forest worker who is going into the forest industry.  2.  Son or daughter of someone 

in the forest industry.  3.  Someone going into the forest industry. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution.

Checklist B

55 Revelstoke CUPE Local 5150 Bursary
Revelstoke CUPE Local 

#5150
var 500$        2

Son or daughter of a member of CUPE 5150 (SD 19)
Checklist B

56 Revelstoke Fire Services Society Scholarship
Revelstoke Fire Rescue 

Services
var 500$        2

Child of a member receives $250/year of service to a max of $2500.  Child of a retired member who had 

a minimum of 5 years of service can receive up to $1000.  Unrelated student going into an emergency 

services field can receive $500.  See attached policy.

Checklist B

57 Revelstoke Forest Industry Bursary
Revelstoke Forest 

Industry
1 1,115$    2

Preference #1: Child of a person employed in the forest industry. Preference #2:  Pursuing a career in a 

forest related industry. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist B

new Revelstoke Girl Guides Association Scholarship
Revelstoke Girl Guides 

Association
var 500$        1

Must have achieved the Canada Cord and stayed in guiding until Grade 12.  Students have the option of 

completing  a legacy project in lieu of the Canada Cord requirement
Checklist B

58 Revelstoke History of Hockey Athletic Award
Revelstoke History of 

Hockey Club
1 750$        18 mo

Student attending post-secondary school who is continuing to pursue athletics at the post-secondary 

level.
Checklist B

59 Revelstoke Hospital Auxiliary Society Bursary
Revelstoke Hospital 

Auxiliary Society
2 2,000$    6 mo

Must be entering the medical/health field.  Application must specify field. 
Checklist B

60 Revelstoke Italian Canadian Club Scholarship
Revelstoke Italian 

Canadian Club
2 250$        2

1st Choice: Son, daughter, nephew, niece, grandson/grandaughter of a member or past member. 2nd 

Choice: Italian background student of non-member.  3rd Choice:  A deserving student with strong work 

ethic and has given back to the community through community service.  Checklist B

61
Revelstoke Minor Hockey Association 

Scholarship

Revelstoke Minor Hockey 

Association
1 500$        1

Player, coach or official in the Revelstoke Minor Hockey Association.  Demonstrates sportsmanship, 

leadership, hockey/officiating skills.  Good school and community participation.
Checklist B

62
Revelstoke Mountain Resort Scholarship Revelstoke Mountain 

Resort
var 500$        2

Candidates must have worked for RMR (Sutton Place, Rockford, Revelation Lodge & McKenzie 

Common) from September first of the previous year to August 31 of the current year.  Candidates must 

have significant ties to the Revelstoke Community.  Candidates must be in good standing with their 

manager. Candidates must also be planning on attending a post-secondary institution.

Checklist B

63
Revelstoke Principals’ and Vice-Principals’ 

Association Scholarship

Revelstoke Principals and 

Vice-Principals 

Association

1 1,000$    2

Child or grandchild of members of the Principals and Vice Principals association. 

Leadership in a variety of activities within the school and community. Checklist B

64
Revelstoke Rod & Gun Club in Memory of Alex 

Cameron

Revelstoke Rod and Gun 

Club
1 1,000$    2

Student entering the field of meat cutting/butchering, cook training and or carpentry.
Checklist B

65
Revelstoke Rotary Club Memorial of Don 

Gillespie Sr. Scholarship
Rotary Club 1 1,000$    1

Entering post-secondary education
Checklist A
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66 Revelstoke Rotary Trades Scholarship Rotary Club 1 1,000$    1 Entering into trades training (ELTT or Technical Training) Checklist A

new Revelstoke Shriners Club No. 19 Scholarship
Revelstoke Shriners Club 

No. 19
1 1,000$    N/A

Planning to attend a recognized trade school or apprenticeship program.  Selection will be based on 

comittment to the trades, personal statement, and character.  Special consideration will be given to a 

student who, as a child, received care from a Shriner's Hospital.

Checklist A

67
Revelstoke Shotokan Karate Club in Memory of 

Chic Sharp

Revelstoke Shotokan 

Karate Club
2 500$        var

Standing members of the club.
Checklist B

68 Revelstoke Teachers’ Association Scholarship
Revelstoke Teachers’ 

Association
3 1,000$    2

First preference be given to children of current RTA members, second preference be given to children 

of retired RTA members, third preference be given to grandchildren of current or retired members, 

fourth preference be given to students going into education.
Checklist A

69 Ron March Memorial Scholarship Ron March Memorial Fund 1 870$        2

RSS student or Revelstoke resident entering trades training; preference to a machinist trade 

applicant; in the event of multiple applicants, the highest Gr. 12 math score will be deciding factor. 

Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.

Checklist A

70 Rotary Memorial Scholarship Rotary Club 1 500$        1 Entering a fine arts program Checklist A

71 Royal Canadian Legion Bursary Royal Canadian Legion 2 500$        16 mo

The Royal Canadian Poppy Fund: Relative of a member.  Attending post secondary school in BC unless 

program is not offered in BC.

Branch 46:  Attending a non-university institute for trades or trade-like programs.  No legion 

qualifications attached.  No ancestry required.

Checklist B

72 Selkirk Dental Award Selkirk Dental Clinic 1 545$        2
Pursuing a career in dentistry as a Dentist, Dental Hygienist, or Dental Assistant.  Available to 

Revelstoke residents outside graduating class. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

73 Selkirk Tangiers Heli Skiing Scholarship Selkirk Tangiers Heli Skiing 2 500$        3 mo
One scholarship for a student pursuing a post secondary education in the ski/outdoor guide stream.

Checklist B

74 Southside Market Scholarship Southside Market 1 2,000$    2

The recipient is a graduate that goes above and beyond in their role at Southside Market and in the 

community.  the recipient must be currently employed at Southside Market and remain working for at 

least 4 weeks after graduation. 
Checklist B

75 Stella Byman Memorial
Friends and Family of 

Stella Byman
1 700$        2

Student entering a non-academic post secondary program. Must attend a registered Canadian 

Institution.
Checklist A

76 The Black Pearl Legacy Scholarship Chris Swanson 1 300$        2

A student in financial need pursuing post secondary studies in wildlife and/or fisheries , natural 

resource conservation, ecology, indigenous studies or other areas of study contributing to the 

longevity of BC’s Fish and Wildlife habitat.

Checklist B

77
The Ehlers Family Scholarship

Rocky and Juliet Ehlers 1 500$        1
A diligent student who overcame his/her limitations (dyslexia etc.). Not necessarily a straight “A” 

student.  This person pursues either a bona fide Degree or Certificate in a worthy endeavor.
Checklist A

78 The Markus Tondl Spirit in Sport Award The Tondl/Kaposi Family 1 200$        N/A
For a student who exhibits the same qualities as Markus had to have when the original Sports Award 

was created.
Checklist A

79 The Ray Cretelli Memoria Scholarship
Ray Cretelli Memorial 

Fund
1 500$        2

For a deserving student.  Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist B

80
The Revelstoke Snowmobile Club Herb Shaede 

Volunteer Award

Revelstoke Snowmobile 

Club
1 1,000$    var

Recognition of outstanding volunteerism.

See attachment for full criteria and eligibility.

Check List:

Application form, application essay, resume and reference letters.

Checklist B

81
The Rosenberger Family Valedictorian 

Scholarship
The Rosenberger Family 1 500$        2

Automatically awarded to the Valedictorian.   Must attend a registered Canadian Institution.
Automatic

82 Tim Horton's Bursary Tim Hortons (Revelstoke) 1 500$        2
Employed by Tim Horton's for 6 months and who will continue to work there for the summer following 

graduation.
Checklist B

83 Tony Coueffin Memorial Professional Award Tony Coueffin Memorial 1 420$        2 Entering a professional field of study. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution. Checklist A

84 Tony Coueffin Memorial Technical Award Tony Coueffin Memorial 1 420$        2 Entering a technical field of study. Must attend a registered Canadian Institution. Checklist A

85
Valley Blacktop Hard Working and Most 

Dedicated Student Award
Valley Blacktop 1 750$        1

For a student who is hardworking, good attitude, good attendance, most dedicated
Checklist A

86 Vic Van Isle Bursary
Vic Van Isle Construction 

Ltd.
1 250$        2

Deserving student going into the trades or safety related field (ie First Aid Attendant). Must attend a 

registered Canadian Institution.
Checklist A

87 Vintage Car Club Scholarship Vintage Car Club 1 1,000$    2
Priority to someone going into an automotive trade.  If no candidates, then to someone entering 

mechanical engineering.
Checklist B


